

Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to: Century Fence 1300 Hickory St Pewaukee, WI 53072	Date Awarded: 09/22/22	Amount Awarded (includes Base Bid) \$2,818,877.69
--	--------------------------------------	--

Project Manager: Josh Holbrook, P.E.		Consultant: Mead & Hunt	
State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	Airport:	Chippewa Valley Regional Airport	Bid Date: 7/7/2022
	Project:	3-55-0019-53-2022	Bid Time: 2:00 P.M.
	Bid for:	Wildlife Fence and Wildlife Management	DBE Goals: 1.38%

DESCRIPTION: Construct Perimeter Fence				Century Fence 1300 Hickory St Pewaukee, WI 53072		McCabe Construction Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702					
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C10201	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	1,930	LF	\$7.90	\$15,247.00	\$2.20	\$4,246.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C10203	TRACKING PADS	3	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C10204	SEEDING TEMPORARY	127	ACRE	\$200.00	\$25,400.00	\$400.00	\$50,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C10501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$245,250.00	\$245,250.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16201	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8-FT HEIGHT	5,750	LF	\$51.32	\$295,090.00	\$32.00	\$184,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16202	DOUBLE SWING GATE, 8-FEET HIGH, 20-FEET WIDE	1	EACH	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$7,615.00	\$7,615.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16401	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 10-FT with 3-STRAND BARBED WIRE	17258	LF	\$52.50	\$906,045.00	\$50.00	\$862,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16403	CHAIN LINK FENCE SKIRT FABRIC	16,838	LF	\$13.08	\$220,241.04	\$16.00	\$269,408.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16404	CONCRETE GATE WILDLIFE SLAB	4	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,425.00	\$13,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16406	SLIDE GATE CHAIN LINK 10-FEET HIGH WITH 3-STRAND BARBED	1	EACH	\$24,165.00	\$24,165.00	\$13,260.00	\$13,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16407	DOUBLE SWING GATE, 10-FEET HIGH WITH 3-STRAND BARBED W	4	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$35,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16411	CHAIN LINK FENCE MODIFICATION, ADDITIONAL 4-FT with 3-STR	30	LF	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$114.00	\$3,420.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P15101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	127	ACRE	\$3,883.00	\$493,141.00	\$3,625.00	\$460,375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P15102	CLEARING	1	ACRE	\$14,673.00	\$7,336.50	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P15103	TREE REMOVAL	10	EACH	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
P15104	MAINTENANCE STRIP	210,757	SF	\$0.15	\$31,613.55	\$0.40	\$84,302.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
T90101	SEEDING	122	ACRE	\$400.00	\$48,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$158,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
T90102	FERTILIZER	122	ACRE	\$220.00	\$26,840.00	\$325.00	\$39,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
T90801	HYDRO-MULCH	590480	SY	\$0.48	\$283,430.40	\$0.52	\$307,049.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS01001	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	17380	LF	\$3.14	\$54,573.20	\$4.30	\$74,734.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Construct Perimeter Fence		Century Fence 1300 Hickory St Pewaukee, WI 53072			McCabe Construction Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702						
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
NS01002	REMOVE SWING/SLIDE GATE	6	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS03001	SIGNS TYPE II (REFLECTIVITY, TYPE F)	500	SF	\$79.79	\$39,895.00	\$52.00	\$26,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS04001	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS05001	AIRPORT SAFETY & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS06001	MAINTENANCE & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	1.0	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS08001	INVASIVE SPECIES MANAGEMENT	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS08002	INVASIVE SPECIES MANAGEMENT - FOLLOW UP TREATMENT	1	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Schedule 1 (base bid) Total					\$2,818,877.69		\$2,825,655.40		\$0.00		\$0.00

C10201	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	150	LF	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.20	\$330.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C10203	TRACKING PADS	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C10501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16203	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL 8' CHAIN LINK FENCE	230	LF	\$60.52	\$13,919.60	\$25.00	\$5,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16401	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 10-FT with 3-STRAND BARBED WIRE	14,732	LF	\$53.24	\$784,331.68	\$55.00	\$810,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16402	WOOD FENCE, 10-FT	750	LF	\$271.25	\$203,437.50	\$135.00	\$101,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16403	CHAIN LINK FENCE SKIRT FABRIC	14343	LF	\$13.08	\$187,606.44	\$16.50	\$236,659.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16404	CONCRETE GATE WILDLIFE SLAB	5	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,425.00	\$17,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16405	SLIDE GATE CHAIN LINK 10-FEET HIGH WITH 3-STRAND BARBED	8	EACH	\$18,500.00	\$148,000.00	\$32,015.00	\$256,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16406	SLIDE GATE CHAIN LINK 10-FEET HIGH WITH 3-STRAND BARBED	1	EACH	\$24,165.00	\$24,165.00	\$30,440.00	\$30,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16407	DOUBLE SWING GATE, 10-FEET HIGH WITH 3-STRAND BARBED W	2	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$17,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16408	PEDESTRIAN GATE, 10-FEET HIGH WITH 3-STRAND BARBED WIR	4	EACH	\$4,870.00	\$19,480.00	\$9,710.00	\$38,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16409	PEDESTRIAN GATE, 10-FEET HIGH WITH 3-STRAND BARBED WIR	1	EACH	\$3,165.00	\$3,165.00	\$7,660.00	\$7,660.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
F16410	SLIDE GATE CHAIN LINK 8-FEET HIGH, 30-FOOT WIDE	1	EACH	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
T90101	SEEDING	7	ACRE	\$400.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,300.00	\$8,580.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
T90102	FERTILIZER	7	ACRE	\$220.00	\$1,452.00	\$325.00	\$2,145.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
T90801	HYDRO-MULCH	32000	SY	\$0.47	\$15,040.00	\$0.52	\$16,640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS01001	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	18160	LF	\$3.20	\$58,112.00	\$4.50	\$81,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS01002	REMOVE SWING/SLIDE GATE	4	EACH	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$210.00	\$840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

DESCRIPTION: Construct Perimeter Fence				Century Fence 1300 Hickory St Pewaukee, WI 53072		McCabe Construction Inc. PO Box 1769 Eau Claire, WI 54702					
---	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	--	--

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
NS01003	REMOVE SLIDE GATE WITH CHAIN DRIVEN ELECTRIC OPERATO	11	EACH	\$675.00	\$7,425.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS01004	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN GATE	4	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$160.00	\$640.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS02001	CARD ACCESS SYSTEM (TIED INTO TERMINAL SYSTEM)	1	LS	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS02002	2" CONDUIT INSTALLED	3175	LF	\$14.43	\$45,815.25	\$7.90	\$25,082.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS02003	HANDHOLE INSTALLED	6	EACH	\$3,525.00	\$21,150.00	\$2,635.00	\$15,810.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS02004	EMERGENCY STROBE VEHICLE DETECTOR KIT	9.0	EACH	\$1,035.00	\$9,315.00	\$1,740.00	\$15,660.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS02005	FIBER OPTIC CABLE INSTALLED.	5420	LF	\$1.68	\$9,105.60	\$4.20	\$22,764.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS04001	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS05001	AIRPORT SAFETY & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,215.00	\$6,215.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS06001	MAINTENANCE & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,125.00	\$9,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS07001	CHAIN DRIVEN ELECTRIC GATE OPERATOR	4	EACH	\$24,243.00	\$96,972.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
NS07002	CHAIN DRIVEN ELECTRIC GATE OPERATOR with POWER AND COMMUNICATION RACK	5	EACH	\$36,700.00	\$183,500.00	\$21,100.00	\$105,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Schedule 2 Total					\$2,180,432.07		\$2,047,591.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Schedule 1 & 2 Total					\$4,999,309.76		\$4,873,246.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
---------------------------------	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	--------	--	--------